



\$~33 to 38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7035/2024 & CM APPL. 29268/2024 (Interim Relief)

M/S AJ REFINERY PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kishore Kunal, Ms.
Runjhun Pare & Mr. Mahesh
Singh, Advs.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, ACC (IMPORT) NEW
CUSTOMS HOUSE, NEW DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGSC with
Mr. Abhishek, Adv. for Resp./
UOI.
Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, SSC with
Ms. Nishtha Mittal, Ms. Apurva
Singh & Ms. K.S. Mary Jonet,
Advs.

34

+ W.P.(C) 7039/2024 & CM APPL. 29368/2024 (Interim Relief)

M/S OMGL REFINERY LLPPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kishore Kunal, Ms.
Runjhun Pare & Mr. Mahesh
Singh, Advs.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, ACC (IMPORTS), NEW
CUSTOMS HOUSE, NEW DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra, CGSC
with Mr. Shubham Kumar
Mishra, Adv. for Resp./ UOI.
Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, SSC with
Ms. Nishtha Mittal, Ms. Apurva
Singh & Ms. K.S. Mary Jonet,
Advs.

35

+ W.P.(C) 7040/2024 & CM APPL. 29370/2024 (Interim Relief)



M/S RG REFINERIES PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Tarun Gulati, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Kishore Kunal, Ms.
Runjhun Pare & Mr. Mahesh
Singh, Advs.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, ACC (IMPORTS), NEW
CUSTOMS HOUSE, NEW DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGSC with
Mr. Abhishek, Ms. Taha yasin,
Ms. Astu Khandelwal, Mr.
Yasarth Shukla, Mr. Ayushman
Kishore & Mr. Isha Kanth,
Advs. for Resp./ UOI.
Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, SSC with
Ms. Nishtha Mittal, Ms. Apurva
Singh & Ms. K.S. Mary Jonet,
Advs.

36

+ W.P.(C) 7067/2024 & CM APPL. 29456/2024 (Interim Relief)

M/S PRECIOUS METALS REFINERS PVT.
LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Kishore Kunal, Ms.
Runjhun Pare & Mr. Mahesh
Singh, Advs.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, ACC (IMPORTS), NEW
CUSTOMS HOUSE, NEW DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, SSC with
Ms. Nishtha Mittal, Ms. Apurva
Singh & Ms. K.S. Mary Jonet,
Advs.
Mr. Ashish K. Dixit, CGSC
with Mr. Shivam Tiwari, Adv.
for Resp./ UOI.

37

+ W.P.(C) 7876/2024, CM APPL. 32599/2024 (Interim Relief)



M/S AUGMONT ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Kishore Kunal, Ms.
Runjhun Pare & Mr. Mahesh
Singh, Advs.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, ACC (IMPORTS), NEW
CUSTOMS HOUSE, NEW DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, SSC with
Ms. Nishtha Mittal, Ms. Apurva
Singh & Ms. K.S. Mary Jonet,
Advs.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC
with Ms. Pinky Pawar & Mr.
Aakash Pathak, Advs. for
Resp./ UOI.

38

+

W.P.(C) 7924/2024, CM APPL. 32716/2024 (Interim Relief)

M/S AGNIS BULLION HOUSE LLPPetitioner
Through: Mr. Kishore Kunal, Ms.
Runjhun Pare & Mr. Mahesh
Singh, Advs.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, ACC (IMPORTS), NEW
CUSTOMS HOUSE, NEW DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, SSC with
Ms. Nishtha Mittal, Ms. Apurva
Singh & Ms. K.S. Mary Jonet,
Advs.
Mr. Asheesh Jain, CGSC with
Ms. Pooja Bhardwaj & Mr.
Gokul Sharma, Advs. for Resp./
UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

%

ORDER
24.09.2024



Since the Court would have to rise on account of a Farewell Reference, let these matters be called again on 13.12.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

SEPTEMBER 24, 2024/neha